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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2508
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2006
DISINVESTMENT OF PSUs
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Pateriya Smt. Neeta;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to review the proposals on disinvestment of its share in Public Sector Undertakings
(PSUs);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the further action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) On 6th July 2006, the Government decided to keep all disinvestment decisions and proposals on hold, pending further review, which is yet to be completed.

(b) & (c) In view of reply to (a) above, do not arise.
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